

**1400 North at 600 West  
Intersection Improvement Project  
Questions and Answers  
10/28/2019**

**Question 10**

Can multiple conduits be installed in a single casing under the railroad?

**Response 10**

Refer to sheet SN-2, item 1.3 under UPRR utility boring for details on the 6" conduit bore. Exhibit A is still in draft with UPRR until we finalize the permit. The intent is to go 15' deep with 6" conduit and no casing.

The signal and future use conduits do not need a separate license agreement. Those will be included in the crossing agreement as an exhibit. They will need to comply with UPRR standards. If the conduit is shallower than 15' it will need a casing. The contractor may prefer to do a single bore with 3-2" conduits with the 6" conduit at 15' deep to avoid a casing and simplify the bore. 6" is the maximum casing size so each conduit would need a separate casing.

---

**Question 11**

Roadway Excavation – is all Roadway Excavation to be exported offsite with none being used as Fill Material?

**Response 11**

Yes, all excavated roadway material is to be exported offsite. There is no reuse of materials permitted on this project.

END OF QUESTIONS